

H

SLP(C)No. 22044 OF 2001
ITEM No.53

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22044/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2001 in LPA 171/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

J.P. SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GWALIOR SUGAR CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent
and permission to submit additional document(s) and exemption from
filing the better copies containing the page nos. 1 to 59 and to
bring LRs of R-2 and c/delay in filing substitution application and
stay and interim directions)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Tasneem Ahmedi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

List for final hearing.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master