

j
SLP(C)No. 22044 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22044/2001
(From the judgment and order dated 10/08/2001 in LPA 171/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT Gwalior)

J.P. SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GWALIOR SUGAR CO. LTD. & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent and
permission to submit additional document(s) & exemption from filing the better copies containi
ng the page Nos. 1 to 59 and to bring LRs of R-2 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.an
d stay and interim directions)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms.Tasheem Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Rai, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

..2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application. Application for bringing on record the Lrs
. of respondent No. 2 is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing the better copies of page Nos. 1 to 59 is rejected and
the same be filed within three weeks.

Call after three weeks.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)(OM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER